
Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & 

Infrastructure Committee

Committee Members: Herndon, Chair; Sandoval, Vice-Chair; 

Black; CdeBaca; Kashmann; Torres

Committee Staff: Zach Rothmier

Tuesday, September 3, 2019, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Room 391

Committee Canceled. Consent agenda included.

Committee Cancelled

Consent Items

Amends a contract with Richdell Construction, Inc. by 

adding five months for a new end date of 7-31-20 for 

on-call site development, landscape and irrigation 

construction services citywide. No change to contract 

amount (201732900).

19-0884

Amends a contract with T2 Construction by adding 

$500,000 for a new total of $3,000,000 and five months 

for a new end date of 7-31-20 for on-call site 

development, landscape and irrigation construction 

services citywide (201631182).

19-0886

Amends a contract with Goodland Construction, Inc. by 

adding five months for a new end date of 7-31-20 for 

on-call site development, landscape and irrigation 

construction services citywide. No change to contract 

amount (201732897).

19-0887

Page 1 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15425
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15427
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15428


Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee

Tuesday, September 3, 2019

Amends a contract with CTM Inc. by adding $750,000 for 

a new total of $3,250,000 and five months for a new end 

date of 7-31-20 for on-call site development, landscape 

and irrigation construction services citywide 

(201631142).

19-0888

Amends a contract with ECI Site Construction 

Management, Inc. by adding five months for a new end 

date of 7-31-20 for on-call site development, landscape 

and irrigation construction services citywide. No change 

to contract amount (201631146).

19-0889

Amends a contract with Colorado Designscapes, Inc. by 

adding $750,000 for a new total of $3,250,000 and five 

months for a new end date of 7-31-20 for on-call site 

development, landscape and irrigation construction 

services citywide (201631171).

19-0890

Amends a contract with Xerox State & Local Solutions, 

Inc. by adding sixteen months for a new end date of 

2-28-21 and changing the legal name to Conduent State 

& Local Solutions, Inc. for the City's Parking Management 

Information System (PMIS) to assist and support the City 

in successfully implementing and operating a complete, 

fully functional system citywide. No change to contract 

amount (201418112-01).

19-0893

Approves a contract with BT Construction, Inc. for 

$4,554,470.45 and for 300 days for the construction of 

the General Storm-Valverde project to improve drainage 

conditions by installing a 42" diameter storm pipe in 

West Alameda Avenue and abandoning an existing 

undersized drainage system in Council District 7 

(201950316).

19-0894

Page 2 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15429
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15430
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15431
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15434
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15435


Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee

Tuesday, September 3, 2019

Dedicates city owned land as North Josephine Street, 

located at the intersection of East 14th Avenue and North 

Josephine Street in Council District 10.

19-0895

Page 3 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15436

